17-1386

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT (PESK3200) BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND SCRAM OF CALIFORNIA,
INC TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF THE
CONTRACT TO $50,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017, AND
AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada entered into a one year personal services contract with
SCRAM California, Inc. for the provision of continuous remote electronic monitoring for alcohol
consumption in the amount of $20,000, executed on June 27, 2016 per Purchase Order Number
PESK3200; and

WHEREAS, the number of probationers in need of continuous remote alcohol monitoring
has grown significantly; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Probation wishes to increase the maximum contract amount in
order to provide services to additional participants; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the contract to increase the maximum amount
of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of
Nevada that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract between the County of Nevada
and SCRAM of California, Inc. increasing the maximum contract amount from $20,000 to
$50,000, be and hereby is approved, and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby
authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the County of Nevada.

All services are funded by the Substance Abuse Mental Health Services Administration
(SAMHSA) grant for the contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. Funds to be
gishurscd from 0101-20320-201-1000 / 521520 not to exceed the maximum contract amount of

50,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby
directs the Auditor-Controller to encumber an additional $30,000 for Fiscal Year 2016/17.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 28th day of March, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank
Weston and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Qjﬂdoﬁ% Ot ) #{éwé /d/da -

ank Weston, Chair

3/28/2017 cc: Probation*
AC* (Hold)

5/04/2017 cc: Probation*
AC* (Release)
SCRAMOfCA, Inc.



AMENDMENT #1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. PESK3200
WITH SCRAM OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 10th day of March 2017 by and between SCRAM
OF CALIFORNIA, INC. and the COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior
agreement between the patties entitled Continuous Remote Aleohol Monitoring for Probation
clients via the use of SCRAM equipment executed on June 27, 2016.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract amount from $20,000 to $50,000 to
provide additional Continuous Remote Alcohol Monitoring services to Probation clients.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of March 10, 2017.

2. That in paragraph three (3) of Exhibit B “maximium compensation” shall be changed

to $50,000.

3. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force

and effect except as amended herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment effective on the

Beginning Date, above.

CONTRACTOR:

o e ) sz

COUNTY OF NEVADA:

L Widn

Name: Royce McDonald
Title:  Chief Operating Officer
Dated:4/28/2017

Honorable Hank Weston
Chair, Board of Supervisors
Dated: S/ </20t7

Attost: fwﬂéﬂwélx{g PirtAt

Julle Patterson-Hunter
Clerkof'the Board of Supervisors



